1
Product Data Sheet
产品规格承认书
Product Name/产品名称: COB 铝基 1919 34W/COB Aluminum 1919 34W
Partt Number/文件编号: PDS-COB 铝基 1919 34W/PDS-COB Aluminum 1919 34W
Version Number/版 本 号： B3
Page Number/页 数： Total of 14 pages/ 共 14 页
SDCM /色 容 差: Standard 标准:（ √ ）IEC60081 其他/Others

‧ Spot light /射灯
3
Part Number Explanation /产品编码解说
C P 1919 L 34-36 02 W 29S P2P3 F R3R8-0000
C=Product Category/产品类别
P=Product Configuration/产品结构
1919=Product Dimension/产品尺寸
L=Base Material/基板材质
34=Product Power/产品功率
36=Chips in Serial/芯片串联数目
02=Chips in Parallel/芯片并联数目
W=Light Colors/发光颜色
29S=CCT or Wavelength/色温或者波段
P2P3=Brightness/亮度范围
F=Ra/显色指数
R3R8=Voltage Range/电压范围
0000=Serial NO/产品流水码
Table of Ra /显色指数表格
Note/备注:
Tolerance of Ra: ±2 显色指数 ±2
Symbol / 符号 Description/ 描述
A No Requested/没有要求
B 60-65
C 65-70
D 70-75
E 75-80
F 80-85
G 85-90
H 90-95
I 95-100
4
Mass Production List /量产清单
Part Number /产品型号
Ra
CCT(K)
Φ(lm) Φ(lm)
Min.(1) Min. (2) Max. (2)
CP1919L34-3602W27SQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 2700K 3000 4000
CP1919L34-3602W30YQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 3000K 3000 4000
CP1919L34-3602W34SQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 3400K 3200 4200
CP1919L34-3602W41SQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 4000K 3200 4200
CP1919L34-3602W50SQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 5000K 3200 4200
CP1919L34-3602W57YQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 5650K 3000 4000
CP1919L34-3602W62GQ5Q6FV5V9-CS01 80 6200K 3000 4000
Notes/备注:
1.Tolerance of Ra Index: ±2 显色指数 ±2
2.Tolerance of Luminous flux: ±11%. 光通量±11%
Product Selection Guide/产品指南
Chip Materials /芯片材料 Emitted Color/ 发光颜色 Resin Color /胶体颜色
InGaN Cool White /正白
Yellow/黄色InGaN Neutral White /自然白
InGaN Warm White /暖白
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TSoldering=25℃) /极限参数（温度=25℃）
Parameter / 参数 Symbol/ 符号 Min. Typ. Max. Unit /单位
Input power range /输入功率范围 Pi 12.0 33.9 36.0 W
Operating current range/工作电流范围 IF 100 300 320 mA
ParametParameter / 参数 Symbol/ 符号 Rating /等级 Unit /单位
Operating Temperature /操作温度 Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature / 存储温度 Tstg -40~+100 ℃
Junction Temperature /结温 T j 115 ℃
Lead Soldering Temperature /引线焊接温度 Tsol Max. 320℃ for 5sec Max.
Note:
1. The temperature of Aluminum PCB do not exceed 105℃. If the input power reach 80% max Pi, the
temperature of Aluminum PCB should be control below 100℃
基板负极引线温度不能超过 105℃.如果输入功率达到最大输入功率的 80%以上,基板负极引线温度应控制在 100℃以内.
2.When hand soldering, keep the temperature of iron below less 320℃less than 5seconds
当手工焊接时,烙铁的温度必须小于 320℃,时间不能超过 5 秒 .
3.D.C. Current : Tj = Ts + R(j-S) ×Pi
Electro-Optical Characteristics (TSoldering=25℃) /光电参数（温度=25℃）
Parameter / 参数 Symbol/ 符号 Min. Typ. Max. Unit/单位